

No. 32091-0

FILED
September 3, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ROGELIO RODRIGUEZ, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE VANDERSCHOOR

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACT	1
III. ARGUMENT	
A. The Court Impermissibly Commented On The Evidence Thereby Violating Mr. Rodriguez’s Constitutional Rights Under Article IV, § 16 Of The Washington Constitution	8
B. The Court Erred When It Denied The Defense Request For An Instruction On Display Of A Weapon.....	13
IV. CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>In re Personal Restraint of Crace</i> , 157 Wn.App. 81, 236 P.3d 924 (2010)-----	14
<i>State v. Baggett</i> , 103 Wn.App. 564, 13 P.3d 659 (2000)-----	16
<i>State v. Barker</i> , 103 Wn.App. 893, 14 P.3d 863 (2000)-----	16
<i>State v. Becker</i> 132 Wn.2d 54, 935 P.2d 1321 (1997)-----	9
<i>State v. Berlin</i> , 133 Wn.2d 541, 947 P.2d 700 (1997)-----	13
<i>State v. Bogner</i> , 62 Wn.2d 247, 382 P.2d 254 (1963)-----	8
<i>State v. Fernandez-Medina</i> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000) 15	
<i>State v. Fowler</i> , 114 Wn.2d 59,785 P.2d 808 (1990) <i>overruled on other grounds by State v. Blair</i> , 117 Wn.2d 479, 816 P.2d 718 (1991)-----	16
<i>State v. Ginn</i> , 128 Wn.App. 872,117 P.3d 1155 (2005)-----	18
<i>State v. Lampshire</i> , 74 Wn.2d 888, 447 P.2d 727 (1968)-----	8
<i>State v. LaPlant</i> , 157 Wn.App. 685, 239 P.3d 366 (2010)-----	14
<i>State v. Levy</i> , 156 Wn.2d 709,132 P.3d 1076 (2006)-----	10
<i>State v. Prado</i> , 144 Wn.App. 227,181 P.3d 901 (2008)-----	13
<i>State v. Primrose</i> , 32 Wn.App. 1,645 P.2d 714 (1982)-----	8
<i>State v. Sivins</i> , 138 Wn.App. 52,155 P.3d 982 (2007)-----	11
<i>State v. Stein</i> , 144 Wn.2d 236, 27 P.3d 184 (2001)-----	11
<i>State v. Ward</i> , 125 Wn. App. 243,104 P.3d 670 (2004), <i>abrogated on other grounds, State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)-----	14
<i>State v. Workman</i> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978)-----	13

STATUTES

RCW 9.41.270(1)-----	14
RCW 9A.36.021(1)-----	14

RULES

RAP 2.5(a)(3)-----	8
--------------------	---

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Wash. Const. Art. IV § 16-----	8
